-|Transparent Guide|-
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.
Read and understand the instruction manual and manual thoroughly before
using the product.
For your safety, read and follow the below safety considerations before using.
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
Keep this instruction manual in a place where you can find easily.

   0 68+0.7
   0
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
CT ❶ ❷ - ❸ ❹ ❺
❶ Display digits
4: 4-digit
6: 6-digit
❸ Output
1P: 1-stage preset
2P: 2-stage preset
I: indicator
❷ Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
Y: DIN W 72 × H 36 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
❹ Power supply
2: �24 VAC ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz,
24 - 48 VDC ± 10 %
4: 100 - 240 VAC ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
❺ Communication
No mark: none
T: RS485 communication output
Connections
•	 Counter operation: If INHIBIT signal is applied, count input will be prohibited.
Timer operation: If INHIBIT signal is applied, time progressing will stop.(HOLD)
•	SOURCE: ��100 - 240 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz 12 VA
24 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz 10 VA, 24 - 48 VDCᜡ 8 W
  ■ CTS
•	 1-stage preset, standard model (CT□S-1P□)
12 VDCᜡ 100 mA
RESET
0 VDCᜡ
OUT
30 VDCᜡ
100 mA
250 VACᜠ 5 A,
30 VDCᜡ 5 A
RESISTIVE LOAD
N.C.COMN.O.
OUT
INB / INH
INA
6
1
7
2
8
3
9
4
10
5
1211
SOURCE
•	 1-stage preset, comm. model (CT□S-1P□T)
250 VACᜠ 5 A,
30 VDCᜡ 5 A
RESISTIVE LOAD
12 VDCᜡ 100 mA
RESET
RS485A(+) B(-)
0 VDCᜡ
N.C.COMN.O.
OUT
INB / INH
INA
6